P 2020-0018

FILED

STATE OF OREGON GFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE SALEM, OREGON

CERTIFICATE

I, Bev Clarno, Oregon Secretary of State, and the Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

THAT the official certificate of the meeting of the Baker County Board of Commissioners and Lake County Board of Commissioners and the Grant County Court, Harney County Court, and Malheur County Court of the State of Oregon, on the 21st day of January, 2020, ordered the appointment of Mark Owens, a qualified elector of Harney County, Oregon, whose address is 42136 Crane Cemetery Lane, Crane, OR 97732, as State Representative, 60th District, of the State of Oregon, and that said document is on file in this office.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Bev Clarno, Secretary of State, by virtue and in pursuance of the authority vested in me under the laws of the State of Oregon, do hereby grant this certificate of appointment and declare said Mark Owens, of Harney County, Oregon, to be duly appointed to the office of State Representative, 60th District, of the State of Oregon to fill the vacancy caused by the resignation of former State Representative Lynn P. Findley, the subject appointment to be in effect until a successor shall have been elected and qualified.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon. Signed on this 22nd day of January, 2020.

Bev Clarno, Oregon Secretary of State